
 
 

 
 

2015 Open Cut Sewer Construction Package VIII 
Solicitation Number: CO-00032 

Job No.: 15-4801 
 

ADDENDUM 1 
October 30, 2015 

To Respondent of Record: 
 
This addendum, applicable to work referenced above, is an amendment to the bid proposal, plans and specifications and 
as such will be a part of and included in the Contract Documents. Acknowledge receipt of this addendum by entering the 
Addendum number and issue date on the space provided in submitted copies of the bid proposal.   
 

  
MODIFICATIONS TO THE  SPECIFICATIONS 

 
1. Replace Bid Proposal with revised Bid Proposal attached. 

 
  

 
  

 
RESPONSES TO QUESTIONS 

 
1. Are we going to do the work on the amount of the bid? What I am trying to find out is if the estimate is around 3 

million dollars will there be enough work to cover the estimated dollar amount? 
 
SAWS intends to use up the contract amount. The amount of work issued is dependent upon the contractor’s 
performance and the ability to complete the work on time 

 
2. What is the anticipated award date? What is the anticipated start date for the first work order given? 

 
This contract is scheduled for January 6, 2016 SAWS Board meeting.  
 
What is the anticipated start date for the first work order given? 
 
Once SAWS Board approves the contract, the time for starting work is dependent upon how quickly the low bidder 
takes to provide the required documentation to contracting. 
 

3. Once contract is awarded and construction begins, will SAWS have the additional work orders ready so that the 
contractor can keep the two crews that is required by SAWS busy? We are currently working on a IDQ (a similar 
project) for SAWS and multiple months are elapsing between the completion of a work order and the issuance of 
a new work order.  
 
SAWS intends to keep the crews busy, however this depends on the performance of the contractor. 
 

4. This is a one year contract or until funds are exhausted.  What is the allotted funds for this project? 
 
The funds for this project will be allocated based on Low Bidder Cost Estimate. 
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Item
No.

General Sewer Bid Items
Description Unit Qty. Unit Price Total Price

103.1 Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec) LF 96 $ $
103.3 Remove Sidewalks and Driveways  (COSA Spec) SF 96 $ $
103.4 Remove Miscellaneous Concrete  (COSA Spec) SF 36 $ $
203.1 Tack Coat  (COSA Spec) GAL 210 $ $

205.4
Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (2” Compacted Depth) (COSA 
Spec) SY 1800 $ $

205.3
Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type C (3” Compacted Depth) (COSA 
Spec) SY 300 $ $

206.1 Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (10” Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec) SY 1800 $ $
206.1 Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (12” Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec) SY 300 $ $

208.1
Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (2" Depth) 
(COSA Spec) SY 1800 $ $

208.1
Salvaging, Hauling, and Stockpiling Reclaimable Asphaltic Pavement (3" Depth) 
(COSA Spec) SY 300 $ $

413.1 Flowable Fill CY 96 $ $
413.3 Flowable Fill (High Strength Emergency Repair) CY 96 $ $
500.1 Concrete Curb, Gutter, and Concrete Curb and Gutter (COSA Spec) LF 96 $ $
502.1 Concrete Sidewalks – Conventionally Formed (COSA Spec) SY 35 $ $
503.1 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec) SY 20 $ $
503.2 Portland Cement Concrete Driveway - Commercial (COSA Spec) SY 20 $ $
505.1 Concrete Riprap (5" Thick)(COSA Spec) SY 5 $ $
506.1 Concrete Retaining Walls - Combination Type (COSA Spec) CY 5 $ $
515.1 Topsoil (COSA Spec) CY 20 $ $
516.1 Bermuda Sodding (COSA Spec) SY 50 $ $
516.1 St. Augustine Sodding (COSA Spec) SY 50 $ $
550 Trench Excavation Safety Protection LF 4719 $ $

848
8” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (0’- 6’ Cut) LF 2000 $ $

848
8” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (6’- 14’ Cut) LF 800 $ $

848
8” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (14’- 22’ Cut) LF 77 $ $

848
10” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (0’- 6’ Cut) LF 192 $ $

848
10” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (6’ - 14’ Cut) LF 115 $ $

848
10” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (14’ - 22’ Cut) LF 77 $ $

848
12” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (0’- 6’ Cut) LF 384 $ $

848
12” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (6’- 14’ Cut) LF 192 $ $

848
12” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (14’ - 22’ Cut) LF 115 $ $

848
15” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (0’ – 6’ Cut) LF 192 $ $

848
15” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (6’ - 14’ Cut) LF 115 $ $

848
15” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (14’ - 22’ Cut) LF 115 $ $

848
24” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (0’ - 6’ Cut) LF 115 $ $

848
24” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (6’ - 14’ Cut) LF 115 $ $
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848
24” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (14’ - 22’ Cut) LF 115 $ $

850 Sanitary Sewer Manhole Structure EA 3 $ $
850 Sanitary Sewer Doghouse Manhole EA 3 $ $
851 Adjust Existing Manhole (Watertight Ring and Cover) EA 2 $ $
852 4’ Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0’-6’) EA 12 $ $
852 4’ Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (0’-6’) EA 5 $ $
848.3 4’ Dia. Extra Depth Manholes (> than 6’) VF 15 $ $
852 5’ Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0’-6’) EA 3 $ $
852 5’ Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (0’-6’) EA 1 $ $
852 5’ Dia. Extra Depth Manholes (>0’-6’) VF 5 $ $
854.1 Sanitary Sewer Laterals, (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 psi) LF 840 $ $
854.2 Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out EA 36 $ $
855 Reconstruction of Existing Manhole EA 2 $ $
856 18” Steel Casing (Open Cut) LF 20 $ $
856 24” Steel Casing (Open Cut) LF 20 $ $
856 30” Steel Casing (Open Cut) LF 20 $ $
856 36” Steel Casing (Open Cut) LF 20 $ $
856 42” Steel Casing (Open Cut) LF 20 $ $
856 Jack, Boring, and Tunneling 18” - 24” Casing (0’ - 6’ Depths) LF 20 $ $
856 Jack, Boring and Tunneling 18” - 24” Casing (greater than 6’ Depths) LF 20 $ $
856 Jack, Boring and Tunneling 30” - 42” Casing (0’-8’ Depths) LF 20 $ $
856 Jack, Boring and Tunneling 30” - 42” Casing (greater than 8’ Depths) LF 20 $ $
856 8” Carrier Pipe LF 20 $ $
856 10” Carrier Pipe LF 20 $ $
856 12” Carrier Pipe LF 20 $ $
856 15” Carrier Pipe LF 20 $ $
856 24” Carrier Pipe LF 20 $ $
858 Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars CY 20 $ $
860 Vertical Stacks VF 12 $ $
862 Abandonment of Sanitary Sewer Main (12” or greater) LF 240 $ $
864 Bypass Pumping (8”-12”), per each work order EA 20 $ $
864 Bypass Pumping (15”-24”), per each work order EA 5 $ $
866 Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection (8”-15”) LF 4454 $ $
866 Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection (18”-24”) LF 365 $ $
866 Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (8”-15”) LF 4454 $ $
866 Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (18”-24”) LF 365 $ $
910.1 Manhole Rehabilitation (4’Dia. Manhole) VF 20 $ $
910.2 Manhole Rehabilitaiton (Manholes >4’ Dia.) SF 30 $ $
2000 Urgent Mobilization LS 3 $ $

3300
Sanitary Sewer Private Laterals (4”- 6”) (including COSA permit and licensed 
plumber) LF 20 $ $

$General Sewer Subtotal
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Item
No.

Alley Sewer Bid Items
Description Unit Qty. Unit Price Total Price

103.1A Remove Concrete Curb (COSA Spec) LF 40 $ $

103.3A Remove Sidewalks and Driveways  (COSA Spec) SF 40 $ $

103.4A Remove Miscellaneous Concrete  (COSA Spec) SF 15 $ $

205.4A
Hot Mix Asphaltic Concrete Pavement, Type D (2” Compacted Depth) (COSA 
Spec) SY 100 $ $

206.1A Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (10” Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec) SY 100 $ $

206.1A Asphalt Treated Base (ATB) (12” Compacted Depth) (COSA Spec) SY 50 $ $

413.1A Flowable Fill CY 20 $ $

413.3A Flowable Fill (High Strength Emergency Repair) CY 20 $ $

500.1A Concrete Curb, Gutter, and Concrete Curb and Gutter (COSA Spec) LF 40 $ $

502.1A Concrete Sidewalks – Conventionally Formed (COSA Spec) SY 13 $ $

503.1A Portland Cement Concrete Driveway (COSA Spec) SY 8 $ $

515.1A Topsoil (COSA Spec) CY 10 $ $

516.1A Bermuda Sodding (COSA Spec) SY 20 $ $

516.1A St. Augustine Sodding (COSA Spec) SY 20 $ $

550A Trench Excavation Safety Protection LF 6720 $ $

848A
8” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (0’- 6’ Cut) LF 3456 $ $

848A
8” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (6’- 14’ Cut) LF 960 $ $

848A
8” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (14’- 22’ Cut) LF 384 $ $

848A
10” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (0’- 6’ Cut) LF 576 $ $

848A
10” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (6’ - 14’ Cut) LF 192 $ $

848A
10” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (14’ - 22’ Cut) LF 192 $ $

848A
12” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (0’- 6’ Cut) LF 576 $ $

848A
12” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (6’- 14’ Cut) LF 192 $ $

848A
12” PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Pipe (SDR 26-3034, 115 psi or SDR 26-2241, 160 
psi), (14’ - 22’ Cut) LF 192 $ $

851A Adjust Existing Manhole (Watertight Ring and Cover) EA 2 $ $

852A 4’ Sanitary Sewer Manhole (0’-6’) EA 17 $ $

852A 4’ Sanitary Sewer Drop Manhole (0’-6’) EA 2 $ $

852.3A Extra Depth Manholes (depths > than 6’) VF 15 $ $

854.1A Sanitary Sewer Laterals, (SDR 26, ASTM 2241, 160 psi) LF 500 $ $

854.2A Two-Way Sanitary Sewer Clean-out EA 25 $ $

855A Reconstruction of Existing Manhole EA 2 $ $

856A 18” Steel Casing (Open Cut) LF 20 $ $

856A 24” Steel Casing (Open Cut) LF 20 $ $

856A 8” Carrier Pipe LF 20 $ $
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856A 10” Carrier Pipe LF 20 $ $

856A 12” Carrier Pipe LF 20 $ $

858A Concrete Encasement, Cradles, Saddles and Collars CY 15 $ $

860A Vertical Stacks VF 5 $ $

864A Bypass Pumping (8”-12”), per each work order EA 7 $ $

866A Pre Sewer Main Television Inspection (8”-12”) LF 6780 $ $

866A Post Sewer Main Television Inspection (8”-12”) LF 6780 $ $

910.1A Manhole Rehabilitation (4’Dia. Manhole) VF 20 $ $

910.2A Manhole Rehabilitaiton (Manholes >4’ Dia.) SF 30 $ $

2000A Urgent Mobilization LS 3 $ $

3300A
Sanitary Sewer Private Laterals (4”- 6”) (including COSA permit and licensed 
plumber) LF 20 $ $

$Alley Sewer Subtotal
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